	01-23-2001	
	10272976	
>	1.10272970	

P/727-131

₹ SHEET

PATENIS <0/03

To the Assilitant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Light CHIU Stanley Chiro International Ltd. Steve HUANG No. 121, Yung-Ho Rd., Ta-Ya Hsiang Taichung Hsien, Taiwan Type of Entity: Individual Type of Entity: Corporation of Taiwan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** March 24, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 2004 A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10826648 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. 16499 New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document/ Robert C. Faber April 16, 2004 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

04/21/2004 MBIZUMES 00000065 10826648

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

00653634.1

PATENT REEL: 015237 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) ADJUS	TABLE H	ANGING DI	EVICE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	rently with	this assign	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	s of the p	atents and j	patent
(check one) U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the any U.S. patent application identified above.	ne benefit (of the filing o	late of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first inventor) Light CHIU			
(Address) No. 121, Yung-Ho Rd., Ta-Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Tai	wan		
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Steve HUANG			
(Address) No. 121, Yung-Ho Rd., Ta-Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwa			
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)(Address)			
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) STANLEY CHIRO INTERNATIONAL LTD. (Address of assignee) No. 121, Yung-Ho Rd., Ta-Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsi	en, Tai	wan	
The ASSIGNEE is:			
(check one)			
(state or country)			
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby at Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assand interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful prontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do evento aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	this inventional threat inventional threat investigation in the street i	gns: and request a entire righ facts know cute all divi- papers to cau tessary or de-	(s) the nt, title to the sional, use any sirable
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	March	24, 2004 (Date)	
- Love Thang	March	24, 2004	
(Signature of second inventor, if any)		(Date)	
(Signature of nird inventor, it any)		(Date)	

RECORDED: 04/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015237 FRAME: 0140